TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM827501

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 007727 Frame 0987. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grand Hotel, LLC		10/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GHMI Resort Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	100 St. Paul Street, Suite 800	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5482408	A TIMELESS AMERICAN TREASURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

206-350-8000 Phone:

lindasanchez@perkinscoie.com Email:

Perkins Coie LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 2: Attn: Jeremy L. Buxbaum Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121872-4007.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy L. Buxbaum
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy L. Buxbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Recorded Assignment for Reg. 5482408 (7727-0987) - A TIMELESS AMERICAN TREASURE#page1.tif source=Recorded Assignment for Reg. 5482408 (7727-0987) - A TIMELESS AMERICAN TREASURE#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0541

source=Recorded Assignment for Reg. 5482408 (7727-0987) - A TIMELESS AMERICAN TREASURE#page3.tif source=Recorded Assignment for Reg. 5482408 (7727-0987) - A TIMELESS AMERICAN TREASURE#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0542

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/16/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900674486

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grand Hotel, LLC		10/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GMHI Resort Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	100 St. Paul Street, Suite 800	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5482408	A TIMELESS AMERICAN TREASURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 2:Attn: Jeremy L. BuxbaumAddress Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121872-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy L. Buxbaum
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy L. Buxbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900698534 REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0543 source=Assignment of Trademark Rights#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS - NUNC PRO TUNC

This Assignment of Trademark Rights ("Assignment"), effective as of October 16, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Grand Hotel, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having an address of 200 Ottawa Avenue NW, Suite 1000, Grand Rapids, MI 49503 ("Assignor"), and GHMI Resort Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 100 St. Paul Street, Suite 800, Denver, Colorado 80206 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, Assignor owned all rights, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5482408 for A TIMELESS AMERICAN TREASURE, and all corresponding common law rights appurtenant thereto, as well as all registrations, pending applications, and all other filings for the trademark (hereinafter such trademark rights are collectively referred to as the "Trademark"), as well as the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to confirm its transfer of the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, to Assignee in a form acceptable for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign trademark jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby confirm assignment and transfer to Assignee of all worldwide rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, all renewals of any of the foregoing, the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to claim priority rights deriving from any of the foregoing, and the right to sue for, recover damages and profits for, and settle and release past, present, and future infringement of any of the foregoing.
- 2. This Assignment may be executed and delivered in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery by facsimile or e-mail of a .pdf copy of a counterpart of this Assignment executed by a party shall constitute delivery by such party of such party's executed counterpart of this Assignment.
- 3. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective heirs, successors, and assigns.
- 4. This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC and shall have the same legal force and effect as if executed on the Effective Date.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0545 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

GRAND HOTEL, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company

Signature: 7/Cas \tag{7}

Printed Name: John G. Cameron, Jr.

Title: Vice President

Date: June 1, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 02/28/2022